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11

12

13

Governmental and private projects in which plastic pipes were supplied to project sites:

project name

Sewage water project - Hodeidah

Water and sewage project (Dhamar

- Ibb)

Sewage project - Rada

7th of July City

water and sewage project -
Hodeidah

Ministry of Agriculture and
Irrigation project

Hajjah sewerage project

Al-Mahra Governorate Water
Project

Nishtoun Water Project

Al-Basateen Water Project +
Faculty of Economics - Aden

Sewage project / Shaab Al-Salit /
Najd Allah Akbar / South Cairo /
Wadi Al-Moasel

Aden International Airport Water
Project - Aden

Lahj Water Project / Tur Al-Baha

Arish Water Project - Aden

Our Projects

The World
Bank

Germany

Holland

Ministry

The World
Bank

The World
Bank

The World
Bank

The World
Bank

The World
Bank

The World
Bank

The World
Bank

The World
Bank

The World
Bank

The supervisory authority

Local Corporation for Water and Sanitation

Local Corporation for Water and Sanitation

Ministry of Housing and Urban Planning

Groundwater and soil conservation project

Local Corporation for Water and Sanitation

Local Corporation for Water and Sanitation

Local Corporation for Water and Sanitation

Local Corporation for Water and Sanitation

Local Corporation for Water and Sanitation

Local Corporation for Water and Sanitation

Local Corporation for Water and Sanitation

Local Corporation for Water and Sanitation

Local Corporation for Water and Sanitation

1977-1985

1986-1987

1992-1993

1993

1996

1996

1999

1999

2000

2000

2001

2001

2002
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15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Governmental and private projects in which plastic pipes were supplied to project sites:

Water and sewage project - Taiz

Sewer project - Taiz / Al-Kabsi
Contracting

sewage project of the city of
limited income / Aden

Water and sewage project - Abyan
Governorate / Lawdar City

Water and sewage project - Abyan
Governorate

Water and sewage project -
Mukalla Governorate

Shabwa water project

Extension of power cables

Extension of communication cables

Bait Al-Fagih Water Project - Al-
Hodeidah

Bajil Water Project - Hodeidah
Drip irrigation and sprinkler system

project for rounds and triangles -
Aden

Irrigation networks - Hodeidah

sewerage project - Ibb

Project to protect Taiz from flood
disasters

Our Projects

The World

Bank

social fund

social fund

social fund

Sewage

charitable

charitable

Enterprise

Transportation

subjective

subjective

Governorate

subjective

subjective

The World
Bank

Local Corporation for Water and Sanitation

Local Corporation for Water and Sanitation

Local Corporation for Water and Sanitation

Local Corporation for Water and Sanitation

Local Corporation for Water and Sanitation

Al Ahmadi Engineering Contracting Office

Contractor Saleh Al-Baghdadi Engineering
Contracting Office

General Electricity Corporation

Ministry of Communications and Information
Technology

Local Corporation for Water and Sanitation

Local Corporation for Water and Sanitation

Office of Public Works and Roads - Aden

The Public Authority for the Development of
Tihama

Social Fund for Development

Local Corporation for Water and Sanitation,
Taiz

2000-2002

2002

2001-2002

2001-2002

2002-2003

2003

2003

2002-2003

1980-2005

2003

2004

2003-2004

2004

2004-2005

2005
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30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

35

Governmental and private projects in which plastic pipes were supplied to project sites:

Groundwater and soil conservation
project

Al-Mahra Water Project

Marib Water Project - Al Mahwit -
Shabwa

Hodeidah Water Project - Taiz

Long sewers project

Al-Hodeidah Water Project - Seven
Villages

Extension of power cables

Hajjah water project

Extension of power cables

Water projects around the city of
Taiz and the expansion of the water
network

Village network projects

Water projects (multiple areas)

Extension of communication cables

Mocka Water Project

Al-Mokha Water Project
(Al-Thawbani village + Al-Zawqaria
+ Al-Gharafi)

Our Projects

The World
Bank

Holland

Holland

Holland

subjective

Holland

Enterprise

The World
Bank

Enterprise

The World
Bank

subjective

Holland

Transportation

Mercy Corps

Mercy Corps

Ministry of Agriculture and Irrigation

General Authority for Rural Water Projects

General Authority for Rural Water Projects

General Authority for Rural Water Projects

Local Corporation for Water and Sanitation

General Authority for Rural Water Projects

General Electricity Corporation

public works

General Electricity Corporation

Local Corporation for Water and Sanitation,
Taiz

Local Corporation for Water and Sewerage
Zabid

General Authority for Rural Water Projects
Ministry of Communications and Information

Technology

Bilal Ayedh Hamed's office

Ghamdan Trading and Services

2005-2012

2006-2007

2006-2008

2007-2008

2008

2008

2010

2008

2014

2009 to
2011

2009 to
2013

2009 to
2013

2009 to
2010

2018

2019



36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

Governmental and private projects in which plastic pipes were supplied to project sites:

Mokha Water Project (Dhubab
Village)

Aden sewers project (Manazil Real
Estate City)

Al-Jawf Water Project

Al-Durayhimi Water Project

Multiple Projects (Mocha)

Extension of communication cables
Water projects (multiple areas)

Water projects (multiple areas)

Multiple irrigation water projects /
Hodeidah / Taiz / Ibb

Supplying mattresses and relief
materials / multiple areas
Supplying household relief
materials / multiple areas
Supplying relief materials/multiple
areas

Supplying water projects / multiple
areas
Al-Hawban water projects, Taiz

Our Projects

Mercy Corps

Homes
company
Benaa
Development
Corporation
Mercy Corps

Mercy
Corps/Social
Fund
Transportation

organizations/
social fund
Human
Development
Program
National st

Childcare
Organization
UNHCR

International
Committee of
the Red Cross
Zoa
Organization
organizations

Honesty Contracting and Qil Services
Real estate homes

Happy Oasis for Import and Contracting

Bilal Ayedh Hamed's office

Contractors offices

Ministry of Communications and Information
Technology
Contractors offices

Human Development Program

National st
Childcare Organization
UNHCR

International Committee of the Red Cross

Zoa Organization

Local Corporation for Water and
Sanitation/Taiz

2019

2019

2019

2019

2017-2021

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022



