0	project name	Donor	The supervisory authority	year of supply
1	Sewage water project - Hodeidah	The World Bank	Local Corporation for Water and Sanitation	1977-1985
2	Water and sewage project (Dhamar - Ibb)	Germany	Local Corporation for Water and Sanitation	1986-1987
3	Sewage project - Rada	Holland	Ministry of Housing and Urban Planning	1992-1993
4	7th of July City water and sewage project - Hodeidah	Ministry	Groundwater and soil conservation project	1993
5	Ministry of Agriculture and Irrigation project	The World Bank	Local Corporation for Water and Sanitation	1996
6	Hajjah sewerage project	The World Bank	Local Corporation for Water and Sanitation	1996
7	Al-Mahra Governorate Water Project	The World Bank	Local Corporation for Water and Sanitation	1999
8	Nishtoun Water Project	The World Bank	Local Corporation for Water and Sanitation	1999
9	Al-Basateen Water Project + Faculty of Economics - Aden	The World Bank	Local Corporation for Water and Sanitation	2000
10	Sewage project / Shaab Al-Salit / Najd Allah Akbar / South Cairo / Wadi Al-Moasel	The World Bank	Local Corporation for Water and Sanitation	2000
11	Aden International Airport Water Project - Aden	The World Bank	Local Corporation for Water and Sanitation	2001
12	Lahj Water Project / Tur Al-Baha	The World Bank	Local Corporation for Water and Sanitation	2001
13	Arish Water Project - Aden	The World Bank	Local Corporation for Water and Sanitation	2002

14	Water and sewage project - Taiz	The World Bank	Local Corporation for Water and Sanitation	2000-2002
15	Sewer project - Taiz / Al-Kabsi Contracting	social fund	Local Corporation for Water and Sanitation	2002
16	sewage project of the city of limited income / Aden	social fund	Local Corporation for Water and Sanitation	2001-2002
17	Water and sewage project - Abyan Governorate / Lawdar City	social fund	Local Corporation for Water and Sanitation	2001-2002
18	Water and sewage project - Abyan Governorate	Sewage	Local Corporation for Water and Sanitation	2002-2003
19	Water and sewage project - Mukalla Governorate	charitable	Al Ahmadi Engineering Contracting Office	2003
20	Shabwa water project	charitable	Contractor Saleh Al-Baghdadi Engineering Contracting Office	2003
21	Extension of power cables	Enterprise	General Electricity Corporation	2002-2003
22	Extension of communication cables	Transportation	Ministry of Communications and Information Technology	1980-2005
23	Bait Al-Faqih Water Project - Al- Hodeidah	subjective	Local Corporation for Water and Sanitation	2003
24	Bajil Water Project - Hodeidah	subjective	Local Corporation for Water and Sanitation	2004
25	Drip irrigation and sprinkler system project for rounds and triangles - Aden	Governorate	Office of Public Works and Roads - Aden	2003-2004
26	Irrigation networks - Hodeidah	subjective	The Public Authority for the Development of Tihama	2004
27	sewerage project - Ibb	subjective	Social Fund for Development	2004-2005
28	Project to protect Taiz from flood disasters	The World Bank	Local Corporation for Water and Sanitation, Taiz	2005

29	Groundwater and soil conservation project	The World Bank	Ministry of Agriculture and Irrigation	2005-2012
30	Al-Mahra Water Project	Holland	General Authority for Rural Water Projects	2006-2007
31	Marib Water Project - Al Mahwit - Shabwa	Holland	General Authority for Rural Water Projects	2006-2008
32	Hodeidah Water Project - Taiz	Holland	General Authority for Rural Water Projects	2007-2008
33	Long sewers project	subjective	Local Corporation for Water and Sanitation	2008
34	Al-Hodeidah Water Project - Seven Villages	Holland	General Authority for Rural Water Projects	2008
35	Extension of power cables	Enterprise	General Electricity Corporation	2010
36	Hajjah water project	The World Bank	public works	2008
37	Extension of power cables	Enterprise	General Electricity Corporation	2014
38	Water projects around the city of Taiz and the expansion of the water network	The World Bank	Local Corporation for Water and Sanitation, Taiz	2009 to 2011
39	Village network projects	subjective	Local Corporation for Water and Sewerage Zabid	2009 to 2013
40	Water projects (multiple areas)	Holland	General Authority for Rural Water Projects	2009 to 2013
41	Extension of communication cables	Transportation	Ministry of Communications and Information Technology	2009 to 2010
42	Mocka Water Project	Mercy Corps	Bilal Ayedh Hamed's office	2018
35	Al-Mokha Water Project (Al-Thawbani village + Al-Zawqaria + Al-Gharafi)	Mercy Corps	Ghamdan Trading and Services	2019

36	Mokha Water Project (Dhubab Village)	Mercy Corps	Honesty Contracting and Oil Services	2019
37	Aden sewers project (Manazil Real Estate City)	Homes company	Real estate homes	2019
38	Al-Jawf Water Project	Benaa Development Corporation	Happy Oasis for Import and Contracting	2019
39	Al-Durayhimi Water Project	Mercy Corps	Bilal Ayedh Hamed's office	2019
40	Multiple Projects (Mocha)	Mercy Corps/Social Fund	Contractors offices	2017-2021
41	Extension of communication cables	Transportation	Ministry of Communications and Information Technology	2022
42	Water projects (multiple areas)	organizations/ social fund	Contractors offices	2022
43	Water projects (multiple areas)	Human Development Program	Human Development Program	2022
44	Multiple irrigation water projects / Hodeidah / Taiz / Ibb	National st	National st	2022
45	Supplying mattresses and relief materials / multiple areas	Childcare Organization	Childcare Organization	2022
46	Supplying household relief materials / multiple areas	UNHCR	UNHCR	2022
47	Supplying relief materials/multiple areas	International Committee of the Red Cross	International Committee of the Red Cross	2022
48	Supplying water projects / multiple areas	Zoa Organization	Zoa Organization	2022
49	Al-Hawban water projects, Taiz	organizations	Local Corporation for Water and Sanitation/Taiz	2022